results of Estoril-Sol, S.G.P.S., S.A. 
and the other Companies of
the Group, in addition to the 
reported below:

• Estoril-Sol, S.G.P.S., S.A.,
an issuer of securities (“shares”) 
admitted to trading on a regulated 
market), now has a share capital 
of € 59,968,420 (fifty nine million, 
nine hundred and sixty eight 
thousand, four hundred and 
twenty euros), represented by 
11,993,684 book-entry shares, 
of which: 5,876,905 are bearer, 
(ISINPTESO0AE0000 Code)
and; 6,116,779 are registered
(ISIN Code PTESO0AM0000), 
with a unit par value of five
Euros each. 

Pursuant to Articles 1, 1 and 2
of Law 15/2017, of 3 May,